
Silverwing SC: 2016 Summer Series Overall - Helms.
Races 21

Helms CLUB REGATTA Count 5

PR PR SPRINTS PR SPRINTS PR SPRINTS

No Qualify Score

Helm Div. 2 3 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 Sailed Yes/No (Pts)

1 Sue Taylor B 1 5 2 2 1 1 2 1 4 8 1 1 12 Yes 5

2 Roger Bennett A 3 1 1 1 6 11 1 1 4 9 Yes 5

3 Paul Engelmann A 5 2 1 6 3 3 1 2 4 3 10 Yes 9

4 Scott Buckley A 10 2 4 9 2 2 1 3 4 3 6 3 11 13 Yes 10

5 Pete Roberts A 3 1 2 4 3 2 2 7 Yes 10

6 Pete Phillips B 14 2 2 7 3 3 11 2 1 9 Yes 10

7 Adam Wickenden A 2 3 7 7 4 4 2 1 2 9 Yes 10

8 Dave Ackroyd A 5 8 3 2 4 2 6 3 8 Yes 14

9 Harry Lemon B 5 3 3 7 3 4 9 2 6 9 Yes 15

10 Chris Nokes B 5 1 5 6 10 5 1 15 7 6 7 9 12 Yes 17

11 Roly Lewitt A 8 7 10 6 5 6 1 2 8 Yes 20

12 Brian Pickess C 3 4 9 5 3 5 5 7 Yes 20

13 Paul Deane A 6 11 7 5 4 5 4 5 8 Yes 23

14 Aaron Evans C 13 6 12 8 1 7 8 7 5 5 8 10 12 Yes 24

15 Ken Baker B 7 6 4 5 5 10 9 8 10 7 5 11 Yes 25

16 Anthea Wright C 9 11 8 9 11 9 9 4 7 10 11 6 4 13 Yes 29

17 Ray Petty C 11 7 9 6 4 8 6 Yes 34

18 Phil Bergquist B 11 12 6 7 12 3 9 7 Yes 36

19 Stuart Hall B 20 12 16 14 10 6 11 4 11 7 10 Yes 38

20 Vic Laming B 9 9 17 16 7 8 5 7 Yes 38

21 Malcolm Weller C 16 11 8 10 8 8 8 6 10 8 10 Yes 38

22 Helen Gatehouse B 12 4 13 10 4 5 Yes 43

23 John Bates C 14 8 15 13 8 11 7 12 9 9 Yes 43

24 Peter Lillywhite B 6 7 3 7 4 No 61

25 Helen Pridmore C 17 13 11 12 4 No 91

26 Ray Kirkham A 4 6 9 3 No 95

27 Eric Goodley C 19 17 12 12 4 No 98

28 Dave Irwin C 10 10 8 3 No 104

28 Greg Murphy C 20 15 20 19 4 No 112

30 Tony Brand C 15 10 2 No 139

30 Colin Hall C 13 12 2 No 139

32 Mike Webb C 13 15 2 No 142

32 Niamh Baker C 14 14 2 No 142

32 Richard Gimblett C 14 14 2 No 142

35 Chris Lunnen-Kay C 18 15 2 No 147

36 Peter Jackson A 5 1 No 157

37 Angelika King C 6 1 No 158

38 Howard Day C 9 1 No 161

39 Helen Evans C 10 1 No 162

40 Anderw Laming A 11 1 No 163

40 Beatrice Slipper C 11 1 No 163

42 Lesley Sarjantson C 12 1 No 164

43 Rob Lillywhite C 13 1 No 165

43 Flossie Tanner C 13 1 No 165

45 Simon Munro B 15 1 No 167

46 Oliver Murphy C 18 1 No 170

47 Stuart Oborn C 20 1 No 172

Silverwing SC: 2016 Summer - PM Improvers Series Overall
CARRIED FORWARD Races 7

Helms FROM SPRING Count 2

 AFTERNOON SERIES

No Qualify Score

Helm Div. Sailed Yes/No (Pts)

1 Aaron Evans C 6 Yes 2

2 Lesley Sarjantson C 2 Yes 4

3 Helen Pridmore C 2 Yes 5

4 Malcolm Weller C 2 Yes 6

5 Harvey Oborn B 3 Yes 7

6 Stuart Hall B 1 No 39

7 Phil Bergquist B 1 No 40

7 Helen Evans C 1 No 40

7 Elaine Gildon B 1 No 40

10 Tony Brand C 1 No 41

10 Stuart Oborn B 1 No 41

12 Niamh Baker C 1 No 42

12 Olivia Lewitt C 1 No 42
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Silverwing SC: 2016 Summer Series Overall - Crews.
Pursuit and Sprint Series scores will not count towards series totals Races 21

Crews CLUB REGATTA Pursuit and Sprint Series have own yearly trophies Count 5

PR PR SPRINTS PR SPRINTS PR SPRINTS

No Qualify Score

Crews 2 3 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 Sailed Yes/No (Pts)

1 Lesley Sarjantson 3 1 1 1 4 11 12 6 11 11 1 1 4 3 14 Yes 5

2 Andrea Goldsack-Hoskin 2 7 4 2 1 2 6 Yes 11

3 Katie Engelmann 2 1 6 3 3 5 Yes 15

4 Laura Nokes 5 1 5 5 1 15 7 9 8 Yes 17

5 Claire Ackroyd 5 8 2 4 2 6 6 Yes 19

6 Helen Evans 7 6 4 10 9 8 10 7 5 9 Yes 29

7 Ben Claiden 9 11 9 9 6 4 6 Yes 37

8 Elaine Laming 9 9 17 7 8 5 6 Yes 38

9 Tracey Weller 8 10 8 8 8 6 10 8 8 Yes 38

10 Peter Coombs 4 7 10 11 4 No 68

11 Sheron Bennett 4 6 9 3 No 91

12 Jane Nokes 6 7 6 3 No 91

13 Leanne Bayliss 8 9 11 3 No 100

14 Liz Holley 20 11 7 3 No 110

14 Sam Murphy 20 15 20 19 4 No 110

16 Rebecca Ackroyd 3 3 2 No 114

17 Anaïs Bramall 7 4 2 No 119

18 Carol Morris 12 12 2 No 132

19 Linh Ly 16 11 2 No 135

20 Rowen Baker 14 14 2 No 136

21 Helen Pridmore 18 15 2 No 141

22 Carol Norris 19 17 2 No 144

23 Alec Gatehouse 4 1 No 148

23 Stuart Hall 4 1 No 148

25 Jenny Engelmann 5 1 No 149

26 Phil Bergquist 6 1 No 150

27 Angelika King 9 1 No 153

28 Rachel Gatehouse 10 1 No 154

28 Alex Nokes 10 1 No 154

30 Talha Ali 12 1 No 156

30 Beatrice Slipper 12 1 No 156

32 Carol Killham 13 1 No 157

32 Camilla Martin 13 1 No 157

34 Allegera Munro 15 1 No 159

35 Finian Taylor 16 1 No 160

SCROLL DOWN FOR SOLO FLEET RESULTS
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Silverwing SC: 2016 Summer Series Overall - Solo Fleet
Pursuit and Sprint Series scores will not count towards series totals Races 21

Helms CLUB REGATTA Pursuit and Sprint Series have own yearly trophies Count 5

PR PR SPRINTS PR SPRINTS PR SPRINTS

No Qualify Score

Helm 2 3 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 Sailed Yes/No (Pts)

1 Sue Taylor 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 5 1 1 12 Yes 5

2 Roly Lewitt 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 8 Yes 6

3 Pete Phillips 3 2 2 3 2 2 3 1 1 9 Yes 11

4 John Bates 3 3 4 3 2 4 3 2 2 9 Yes 14

5 Brian Pickess 1 1 3 3 2 2 2 7 Yes 29

6 Ray Petty 3 2 3 4 3 3 6 Yes 32

7 Pete Lillywhite 2 1 1 1 4 No 39

8 Dave Irwin 2 4 5 3 No 42

9 Helen Pridmore 4 4 2 No 44

10 Harry Lemon 2 1 No 50

11 Rob Lillywhite 3 1 No 60

Silverwing SC: 2016 Summer Series Overall - Wing Cadets
Pursuit and Sprint Series scores will not count towards series totals Races 21

Helms CLUB REGATTA Pursuit and Sprint Series have own yearly trophies Count 5

PR PR SPRINTS PR SPRINTS PR SPRINTS

No Qualify Score

Helm 2 3 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 Sailed Yes/No (Pts)

1 Aaron Evans 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 12 Yes 5

2 Niamh Baker 2 2 2 No 16

3 Oliver Murphy 2 1 No 18

SCROLL DOWN FOR INDIVIDUAL RACE ANALYSIS
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2016 SUMMER SERIES RACE ANALYSIS
NB: Calculations performed using RYA YR07 Spreadsheet. Calculations based on 'Average Lap Time Racing'

25th September 2016

Race 1

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1150 4 00:42:10 00:36:40 1023

2 155849 Pete Roberts LASER 1095 4 00:42:52 00:39:09 1040

3 21853 David Ackroyd Rebecca Ackroyd ENTERPRISE 1113 4 00:46:04 00:41:23 1118

4 1448 Paul Engleman Lesley Sarjantson RS 400 965 4 00:40:25 00:41:53 981

5 4322 Brian Pickes SOLO 1150 4 00:50:37 00:44:01 1228

6 388 Anthea Wright Ben Claiden COMET TRIO 1086 4 00:47:57 00:44:09 1164

7 799 Chris Nokes Laura Nokes RS 400 965 4 00:45:02 00:46:40 1093

8 5192 Ray Petty SOLO 1150 3 00:41:43 00:48:22 1350

9 247 Phil Bergquist Angelika King COMET VERSA 1170 3 00:44:24 00:50:36 1437

10 K16919 Malcolm Weller Tracey Weller ENTERPRISE 1113 3 00:42:16 00:50:38 1368

11 302 Stuart Hall Liz Holley MIRACLE 1210 3 00:48:41 00:53:39 1575

12 319 Eric Goodley Carol Morris COMET TRIO 1086 3 00:48:03 00:59:00 1555

15 180309 Mike Webb LASER 1095 RET

15 246 Simon Munro Allegera Munro RS VISION (NO SPI) 1135 RET

Race 2

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1150 3 00:33:34 00:29:11 1099

2 155849 Pete Roberts LASER 1095 3 00:33:03 00:30:11 1082

3 1448 Paul Englemann Lesley Sarjantson RS 400 965 3 00:31:10 00:32:18 1020

4 388 Anthea Wright Ben Claiden COMET TRIO 1086 3 00:37:17 00:34:20 1220

5 4322 Brian Pickess SOLO 1150 3 00:39:50 00:34:38 1304

6 247 Angelika King Phil Bergquist COMET VERSA 1170 3 00:41:15 00:35:15 1350

7 302 Stuart Hall Liz Holley MIRACLE 1210 3 00:43:11 00:35:41 1413

8 K16919 Malcolm Weller Tracey Weller ENTERPRISE 1113 3 00:41:30 00:37:17 1358

9 799 Chris Nokes Laura Nokes RS 400 965 3 00:37:06 00:38:27 1214

Race 3 - Improvers Race

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 1164 Stuart Hall SUPERNOVA 1071 3 00:32:16 00:30:08 1042

2 246 Lesley Sarjantson Stuart Oborn RS VISION (NO SPI) 1135 2 00:24:05 00:31:50 1166

3 BA1 Harvey Oborn LASER PICO 1330 2 00:34:30 00:38:55 1671

4 403 Olivia Lewitt Rachel Tickle RS VISION (NO SPI) 1135 2 00:32:47 00:43:20 1587

11th September 2016

Race 1

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 23045 Paul Englemann ENTERPRISE S/H 1071 2 00:31:26 00:29:21 992

2 5487 Peter Phillips SOLO 1150 2 00:36:23 00:31:38 1148

3 247 Phil Bergquist COMET VERSA 1170 2 00:39:52 00:34:04 1258

4 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1150 2 00:39:46 00:34:35 1255

5 4322 Brian Pickess SOLO 1150 2 00:40:10 00:34:56 1268

6 5192 Ray Petty SOLO 1150 2 00:40:46 00:35:27 1287

7 566 Ken Baker Helen Evans YW DAYBOAT 1200 2 00:45:04 00:37:33 1422

8 4537 Dave Irwin SOLO 1150 2 00:47:00 00:40:52 1483

10 ba4 Aaron Evans LASER 1095 RET

Race 2

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5487 Peter Phillips SOLO 1150 2 00:26:46 00:23:17 1088

2 23045 Paul Englemann ENTERPRISE S/H 1071 2 00:25:31 00:23:50 1038

3 4322 Brian Pickess SOLO 1150 2 00:30:41 00:26:41 1248

4 5192 Ray Petty SOLO 1150 2 00:33:22 00:29:01 1357

5 566 Ken Baker Helen Evans YW DAYBOAT 1200 2 00:37:15 00:31:03 1515

6 799 Chris Nokes Jane Nokes RS 400 965 2 00:38:50 00:40:15 1579

8 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1150 RET

4th September 2016

Race 2 (Race 1 Pursuit)

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 3468 Sue Taylor SOLO 1150 4 00:46:40 00:40:35 1093

2 974 Adam Wickenden Andrea Goldsack-Hoskin RS 200 1051 4 00:43:47 00:41:40 1026

3 1448 Paul Engelmann Katie Engelmann RS 400 965 4 00:41:10 00:42:40 964



4 1021 Roger Bennett Stuart Hall RS 400 965 4 00:41:25 00:42:55 970

5 23047 Peter Jackson ENTERPRISE S/H 1071 4 00:47:01 00:43:54 1101

6 166605 Harry Lemon LASER 1095 4 00:48:38 00:44:25 1139

7 23045 Chris Nokes Jane Nokes ENTERPRISE 1113 4 00:54:05 00:48:36 1267

11 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1095 RTD

11 2906 Andrew Lamming GRADUATE 1141 RTD

11 5487 Peter Phillips SOLO 1150 RTD

28th August 2016

Race 1

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 1021 Roger Bennett Lesley Sarjantson RS 400 965 5 00:44:42 00:46:19 854

2 21853 Dave Ackroyd Claire Ackroyd ENTERPRISE 1113 4 00:44:35 00:50:04 1065

3 3859 Pete Lillywhite SOLO 1150 4 00:48:20 00:52:32 1154

4 100170 Paul Deane LASER 1095 4 00:46:32 00:53:07 1111

5 47780 Aaron Evans TOPPER 1341 3 00:43:26 00:53:59 1383

6 1448 Paul Engelmann Katie Engelmann RS 400 965 5 00:52:35 00:54:29 1005

7 247 Phil Bergquist COMET VERSA 1170 4 00:52:18 00:55:53 1249

8 566 Ken Baker Helen Evans YW DAYBOAT 1200 4 00:54:41 00:56:58 1306

9 166605 Harry Lemon LASER 1095 4 00:49:58 00:57:02 1193

10 388 Anthea Wright Pete Coombs COMET TRIO 1086 4 00:50:00 00:57:33 1194

11 1164 Stuart Hall SUPERNOVA 1071 4 00:49:56 00:58:17 1192

12 4402 John Bates SOLO 1150 4 00:54:50 00:59:36 1309

13 3860 Rob Lillywhite SOLO 1150 3 00:48:29 01:10:16 1544

15 22300 Chris Nokes Laura Nokes ENTERPRISE 1113 RET

Race 2

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 1021 Roger Bennett Lesley Sarjantson RS 400 965 5 00:43:30 00:45:05 912

2 166605 Harry Lemon LASER 1095 4 00:40:55 00:46:43 1072

3 1448 Paul Engelmann Katie Engelmann RS 400 965 5 00:45:28 00:47:07 953

4 1164 Stuart Hall SUPERNOVA 1071 5 00:50:59 00:47:36 1068

5 100170 Paul Deane LASER 1095 4 00:42:02 00:47:59 1101

6 21853 Dave Ackroyd Claire Ackroyd ENTERPRISE 1113 4 00:43:11 00:48:30 1131

7 3859 Pete Lillywhite SOLO 1150 4 00:45:13 00:49:09 1184

8 47780 Aaron Evans TOPPER 1341 3 00:39:55 00:49:37 1394

9 4402 John Bates SOLO 1150 4 00:46:20 00:50:22 1214

10 566 Ken Baker Helen Evans YW DAYBOAT 1200 4 00:50:14 00:52:20 1316

11 388 Anthea Wright Pete Coombs COMET TRIO 1086 4 00:45:50 00:52:45 1201

12 247 Phil Bergquist COMET VERSA 1170 4 00:49:27 00:52:50 1295

21st August 2016

Improvers Race

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 2 Aaron Evans LASER PICO 1330 3 00:34:53 00:26:14 1298

2 21000 Lesley Sarjantson Scott Buckley RS VISION (NO SPI) 1135 3 00:31:15 00:27:32 1163

4 1 Harvey Oborn LASER PICO 1330 RET

14th August 2016

Race 1

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 4461 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1150 2 00:38:32 00:33:30 1116

2 21853 David Ackroyd Claire Ackroyd ENTERPRISE 1113 2 00:37:40 00:33:51 1090

3 5487 Peter Phillips SOLO 1150 2 00:39:05 00:33:59 1131

4 388 Anthea Wright Peter Coombs COMET TRIO 1086 2 00:38:14 00:35:12 1107

5 22300 Chris Nokes Laura Nokes ENTERPRISE 1113 2 00:39:12 00:35:13 1135

6 22104 Ray Kirkham Sheron Bennett ENTERPRISE 1113 2 00:39:30 00:35:29 1144

7 47780 Aaron Evans TOPPER 1341 2 00:50:36 00:37:44 1465

8 K16919 Malcom Weller Tracy Weller ENTERPRISE 1113 2 00:45:09 00:40:34 1307

10 4537 David Irwin SOLO 1150 RET

Race 2

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 22300 Chris Nokes Laura Nokes ENTERPRISE 1113 2 00:39:10 00:35:11 1076

2 4461 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1150 2 00:42:06 00:36:37 1157

3 5487 Peter Phillips SOLO 1150 2 00:42:16 00:36:45 1162

4 21853 David Ackroyd Claire Ackroyd ENTERPRISE 1113 2 00:41:11 00:37:00 1132

5 47780 Aaron Evans TOPPER 1341 1 00:31:55 00:47:36 1754

6 K16919 Malcom Weller Tracy Weller ENTERPRISE 1113 1 00:26:36 00:47:48 1462



7 388 Anthea Wright Peter Coombs COMET TRIO 1086 1 00:29:08 00:53:39 1601

9 22104 Ray Kirkham Sheron Bennett ENTERPRISE 1113 RET

Race 3 - Afternoon Series

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

NC - 1 5487 Peter Phillips SOLO 1150 1 00:35:15 00:30:39 1120

1 CLUB 2 Aaron Evans RS FEVA (NO SPI) 1290 1 00:41:38 00:32:16 1323

2 BA1 Helen Evans LASER 1095 1 00:43:10 00:39:25 1372

3 CLUB3 Stuart Oborn Sean RS VISION 1116 1 00:44:02 00:39:27 1400

4 K16919 Malcom Weller Tracy Weller ENTERPRISE 1113 1 00:49:18 00:44:18 1567

5 CLUB 1 Harvey Oborn LASER PICO 1330 1 00:59:18 00:44:35 1885

7th August 2016

Race 2 (Race 1 Pursuit)

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 974 Adam Wickenden Andrea Goldsack-Hoskin RS 200 1051 3 00:30:22 00:28:54 1027

2 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1150 3 00:33:40 00:29:17 1138

3 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1095 3 00:33:29 00:30:35 1132

4 166605 Harry Lemon LASER 1095 3 00:35:40 00:32:34 1206

5 100170 Paul Deane LASER 1095 3 00:36:02 00:32:54 1218

7 5487 Pete Phillips SOLO 1150 RET

31st July 2016

Race 1 - Fleet Pursuit

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1150 3 N/A N/A N/A

2 5487 Peter Phillips SOLO 1150 3 N/A N/A N/A

3 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1095 3 N/A N/A N/A

4 155849 Pete Roberts LASER 1095 3 N/A N/A N/A

5 100170 Paul Deane LASER 1095 3 N/A N/A N/A

6 22300 Chris Nokes Jane Nokes ENTERPRISE 1113 3 N/A N/A N/A

7 47780 Aaron Evans TOPPER 1341 3 N/A N/A N/A

8 2906 Vic Laming Elaine Laming GRADUATE 1141 3 N/A N/A N/A

9 5192 Ray Petty SOLO 1150 3 N/A N/A N/A

10 566 Ken Baker Helen Evans YW DAYBOAT 1200 3 N/A N/A N/A

11 4802 John Bates SOLO 1150 3 N/A N/A N/A

12 246 Lesley Sarjantson Beatrice Slipper RS VISION (NO SPI) 1136 3 N/A N/A N/A

13 100282 Colin Hall LASER 1095 2 N/A N/A N/A

14 BA4 Richard Gimblett LASER 1095 2 N/A N/A N/A

Race 2

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1150 3 00:42:10 00:36:40 1097

2 5487 Peter Phillips SOLO 1150 3 00:42:58 00:37:22 1118

3 155849 Pete Roberts LASER 1095 3 00:41:35 00:37:59 1082

4 100170 Paul Deane LASER 1095 3 00:42:30 00:38:49 1106

5 2906 Vic Laming Elaine Laming GRADUATE 1141 3 00:44:44 00:39:12 1164

6 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1095 3 00:43:09 00:39:24 1122

7 4802 John Bates SOLO 1150 3 00:45:37 00:39:40 1187

8 47780 Aaron Evans TOPPER 1341 3 00:57:06 00:42:35 1485

9 566 Ken Baker Helen Evans YW DAYBOAT 1200 3 00:52:30 00:43:45 1366

10 22300 Chris Nokes Alex Nokes ENTERPRISE 1113 3 00:50:14 00:45:08 1307

11 246 Beatrice Slipper Lesley Sarjantson RS VISION (NO SPI) 1135 3 00:59:00 00:51:59 1535

12 100282 Colin Hall LASER 1095 2 00:42:03 00:57:36 1641

14 BA4 Richard Gimblett LASER 1095 RET

24th July 2016

Race 1

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 22300 Chris Nokes Laura Nokes ENTERPRISE 1113 3 00:44:32 00:40:01 1064

2 23045 Paul Engelmann Katie Engelmann ENTERPRISE 1113 3 00:45:43 00:41:05 1092

3 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1095 3 00:45:12 00:41:17 1080

4 974 Adam Wickenden Andrea Goldsack-Hoskin RS 200 1051 3 00:43:57 00:41:49 1050

5 4461 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1150 3 00:48:54 00:42:31 1168

6 1021 Roger Bennett Lesley Sarjantson RS 400 965 3 00:41:25 00:42:55 990

7 166605 Harry Lemon LASER 1095 3 00:47:27 00:43:20 1134

8 16919 Malcolm Weller Tracy Weller ENTERPRISE 1113 3 00:50:00 00:44:55 1195

9 388 Anthea Wright Ben Claiden COMET TRIO 1086 3 00:51:47 00:47:41 1237

10 4537 Dave Irwin SOLO 1150 2 00:41:50 00:54:34 1499



11 5192 Ray Petty SOLO 1150 2 00:44:18 00:57:47 1588

Race 2

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 23045 Paul Engelmann Katie Engelmann ENTERPRISE 1113 4 00:49:26 00:44:25 1020

2 974 Adam Wickenden Andrea Goldsack-Hoskin RS 200 1051 4 00:49:07 00:46:44 1014

3 166605 Harry Lemon LASER 1095 3 00:40:40 00:49:31 1119

4 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1095 3 00:40:50 00:49:43 1124

5 22300 Chris Nokes Laura Nokes ENTERPRISE 1113 3 00:41:47 00:50:03 1150

6 4461 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1150 3 00:43:18 00:50:12 1192

7 5192 Ray Petty SOLO 1150 3 00:44:44 00:51:52 1231

8 16919 Malcolm Weller Tracy Weller ENTERPRISE 1113 3 00:45:18 00:54:16 1247

9 388 Anthea Wright Ben Claiden COMET TRIO 1086 3 00:44:44 00:54:55 1231

11 1021 Roger Bennett Lesley Sarjantson RS 400 965 RET

10th July 2016

Race 1

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 155841 Pete Roberts LASER 1095 5 00:53:31 00:48:52 1011

2 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1095 5 00:56:10 00:51:18 1061

3 166605 Harry Lemon LASER 1095 5 00:57:30 00:52:31 1086

4 4322 Brian Pickess SOLO 1150 5 01:00:27 00:52:34 1142

5 566 Ken Baker YW DAYBOAT 1200 5 01:04:40 00:53:53 1221

6 3859 Peter Lillywhite SOLO 1150 5 01:03:50 00:55:30 1206

7 974 Adam Wickenden Anais Bramall RS 200 1051 5 00:58:51 00:56:00 1111

8 16919 Malcolm Weller Tracey Weller ENTERPRISE 1113 5 01:04:14 00:57:43 1213

9 388 Anthea Wright Leanne Bayliss COMET TRIO 1086 5 01:03:24 00:58:23 1197

10 1164 Stuart Hall SUPERNOVA 1071 5 01:02:45 00:58:35 1185

11 21114 Helen Pridmore Lesley Sarjantson LASER 2000 1100 4 00:52:46 00:59:58 1246

12 319 Eric Goodley Carol Morris COMET TRIO 1086 5 01:07:08 01:01:49 1268

14 0 Naimh Baker Rowen Baker RS FEVA XL 1235 RET

Race 2

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1095 3 00:35:41 00:32:35 1034

2 155841 Pete Roberts LASER 1095 3 00:36:55 00:33:43 1070

3 166605 Harry Lemon LASER 1095 3 00:37:08 00:33:55 1076

4 974 Adam Wickenden Anais Bramall RS 200 1051 3 00:35:50 00:34:06 1038

5 566 Ken Baker YW DAYBOAT 1200 3 00:43:12 00:36:00 1252

6 1164 Stuart Hall SUPERNOVA 1071 3 00:39:24 00:36:47 1142

7 3859 Peter Lillywhite SOLO 1150 3 00:42:42 00:37:08 1237

8 4802 John Bates SOLO 1150 3 00:44:11 00:38:25 1280

9 4322 Brian Pickess SOLO 1150 3 00:44:17 00:38:30 1283

10 16919 Malcolm Weller Tracey Weller ENTERPRISE 1113 3 00:44:25 00:39:54 1287

11 388 Anthea Wright Leanne Bayliss COMET TRIO 1086 3 00:43:48 00:40:20 1269

12 21114 Helen Pridmore Lesley Sarjantson LASER 2000 1100 3 00:49:43 00:45:12 1440

14 0 Naimh Baker Rowen Baker RS FEVA XL 1235 RET

Race 3 - Improvers Race

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 47780 Aaron Evans TOPPER 1341 5 00:35:45 00:26:40 NA

2 16919 Malcolm Weller Tracey Weller ENTERPRISE 1113 5 00:35:01 00:31:28 NA

3 21114 Helen Pridmore Lesley Sarjantson LASER 2000 1100 4 00:35:17 00:40:06 NA

03rd July 2016

Race 2 (Race 1 Pursuit)

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 47780 Aaron Evans TOPPER 1341 2.2 00:40:02 00:29:51 1284

2 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1095 2.2 00:33:31 00:30:37 1075

3 4322 Brian Pickess SOLO 1150 2.2 00:35:28 00:30:50 1138

4 22359 Helen Gatehouse Lesley Sarjantson ENTERPRISE 1113 2.2 00:34:53 00:31:21 1119

5 3380 Harry Lemon SOLO 1150 2.2 00:36:18 00:31:34 1164

6 247 Phil Berquist COMET VERSA 1170 2.2 00:37:07 00:31:43 1191

7 2906 Vic Laming Elaine Laming GRADUATE 1141 2.2 00:36:50 00:32:17 1182

8 388 Anthea Wright Leanne Bayliss COMET TRIO 1086 2.2 00:36:32 00:33:38 1172

9 1 Howard Day LASER 1095 1.8 00:38:25 00:42:53 1506

10 ba4 Helen Evans LASER 1095 1.2 00:33:45 00:56:30 1985

13 303 Flossie Tanner Carol Killham RS 200 1051 RET

13 0 Mike Webb laser 1095 RET



26th June 2016

Race 1 (Summer Regatta -Sunday - Race 4)

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 1081 Roger Bennett Lesley Sarjantson RS 400 965 4 00:39:24 00:40:50 916

2 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1150 4 00:48:20 00:42:02 1123

3 155849 Pete Roberts LASER 1095 4 00:46:07 00:42:07 1072

4 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1095 4 00:46:29 00:42:27 1080

5 23045 Paul Engelmann Jenny Engelmann ENTERPRISE 1113 4 00:47:30 00:42:41 1104

6 566 Ken Baker Helen Evans YW DAYBOAT 1200 4 00:51:14 00:42:42 1191

7 974 Adam Wickenden Andrea Goldsack- Hoskin RS 200 1051 4 00:45:00 00:42:49 1046

8 21853 David Ackroyd Claire Ackroyd ENTERPRISE 1113 4 00:48:07 00:43:14 1118

9 388 Anthea Wright Ben Claydon COMET TRIO 1086 4 00:47:47 00:44:00 1111

10 4491 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1150 4 00:50:47 00:44:10 1180

11 100170 Paul Deane LASER 1095 4 00:48:27 00:44:15 1126

12 47780 Aaron Evans TOPPER 1341 3 00:45:16 00:45:00 1403

13 18000 Helen Gatehouse Camilla Martin ENTERPRISE 1113 4 00:50:48 00:45:39 1181

14 5487 Peter Phillips SOLO 1150 3 00:39:37 00:45:56 1228

15 4802 John Bates SOLO 1150 3 00:41:03 00:47:36 1272

16 465 Stuart Hall SUPERNOVA 1071 4 00:51:24 00:48:00 1195

17 2906 Vic Laming Elaine Laming GRADUATE 1141 3 00:43:13 00:50:30 1339

18 965 Chris Lunnen-Kay Helen Pridmore RS 400 965 4 00:50:30 00:52:20 1174

19 319 Eric Goodley Carol Morris COMET TRIO 1086 3 00:44:22 00:54:28 1375

20 0 Greg Murphy Sam Murphy RS FEVA (NO SPI) 1290 2 00:39:10 01:00:43 1821

Race 2 (Summer Regatta -Sunday - Race 5)

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 1081 Roger Bennett Lesley Sarjantson RS 400 965 5 00:48:48 00:50:34 905

2 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1150 4 00:46:39 00:50:42 1081

3 21853 David Ackroyd Rebecca Ackroyd ENTERPRISE 1113 4 00:47:03 00:52:50 1090

4 566 Ken Baker Helen Evans YW DAYBOAT 1200 4 00:51:05 00:53:13 1184

5 22300 Chris Nokes Laura Nokes ENTERPRISE 1113 4 00:47:51 00:53:44 1109

6 4491 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1150 4 00:49:46 00:54:06 1153

7 100170 Paul Deane LASER 1095 4 00:47:52 00:54:39 1109

8 47780 Aaron Evans TOPPER 1341 3 00:44:32 00:55:21 1376

9 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1095 4 00:49:54 00:56:58 1156

10 18000 Helen Gatehouse Rachel Gatehouse ENTERPRISE 1113 4 00:51:00 00:57:17 1182

11 388 Anthea Wright Ben Claydon COMET TRIO 1086 4 00:50:06 00:57:40 1161

12 247 Philip Berquist COMET VERSA 1170 3 00:40:45 00:58:03 1259

13 4802 John Bates SOLO 1150 3 00:40:24 00:58:33 1248

14 465 Stuart Hall SUPERNOVA 1071 4 00:51:37 01:00:15 1196

15 965 Chris Lunnen-Kay Helen Pridmore RS 400 965 4 00:49:18 01:03:52 1142

16 2906 Vic Laming Finian Taylor GRADUATE 1141 3 00:49:03 01:11:39 1516

17 319 Eric Goodley Carol Morris COMET TRIO 1086 3 00:47:55 01:13:32 1481

18 0 Oliver Murphy LASER PICO 1330 2 00:41:10 01:17:23 1908

19 0 Greg Murphy Sam Murphy RS FEVA (NO SPI) 1290 2 00:41:48 01:21:00 1937

20 471 Stuart Oborn LASER 4.7 1210 2 00:44:27 01:31:50 2060

25th June 2016

Race 2 (Summer Regatta -Saturday - Race 2)

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1150 4 00:57:40 00:50:09 1074

2 974 Adam Wickenden Andrea Goldsack- Hoskin RS 200 1051 4 00:54:11 00:51:33 1009

3 23045 Roger Bennett Lesley Sarjantson ENTERPRISE 1113 4 00:57:38 00:51:47 1074

4 22104 Ray Kirkham Sheron Bennett ENTERPRISE 1113 4 00:58:40 00:52:43 1093

5 21853 David Ackroyd Claire Ackroyd ENTERPRISE 1113 4 00:59:02 00:53:02 1100

6 100170 Paul Deane LASER 1095 4 00:58:31 00:53:26 1090

7 566 Ken Baker Helen Evans YW DAYBOAT 1200 3 00:49:03 00:54:30 1218

8 4491 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1150 3 00:47:10 00:54:41 1172

9 2906 Vic Laming Elaine Laming GRADUATE 1141 3 00:47:11 00:55:08 1172

10 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1095 4 01:00:41 00:55:25 1131

11 247 Philip Berquist COMET VERSA 1170 3 00:48:47 00:55:36 1212

12 18000 Helen Gatehouse Talha Ali ENTERPRISE 1113 3 00:46:50 00:56:06 1163

13 47780 Aaron Evans TOPPER 1341 3 00:57:27 00:57:07 1427

14 4802 John Bates SOLO 1150 3 00:51:38 00:59:52 1283

15 91544 Tony Brand LASER 1095 3 00:49:59 01:00:52 1242

16 16919 Malcolm Weller Linh Ly ENTERPRISE 1113 3 00:53:26 01:04:01 1327

17 3003 Helen Pridmore SOLO 1150 3 01:00:30 01:10:09 1503

20 3297 Stuart Hall Liz Holley MERLIN ROCKET 1020 RET

20 0 Greg Murphy Sam Murphy RS FEVA (NO SPI) 1290 RET



Race 3 (Summer Regatta -Saturday - Race 3)

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 23045 Roger Bennett Lesley Sarjantson ENTERPRISE 1113 2 00:24:27 00:21:58 1055

2 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1095 2 00:24:45 00:22:36 1068

3 1164 Adam Wickenden SUPERNOVA 1071 2 00:24:34 00:22:56 1060

4 18000 Helen Gatehouse Alec Gatehouse ENTERPRISE 1113 2 00:25:50 00:23:13 1115

5 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1150 2 00:27:05 00:23:33 1169

6 47780 Aaron Evans TOPPER 1341 2 00:31:49 00:23:44 1373

7 4491 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1150 2 00:27:48 00:24:10 1200

8 4802 John Bates SOLO 1150 2 00:28:57 00:25:10 1250

9 2906 Vic Laming Elaine Laming GRADUATE 1141 2 00:28:46 00:25:13 1242

10 91544 Tony Brand LASER 1095 2 00:27:39 00:25:15 1194

11 16919 Malcolm Weller Linh Ly ENTERPRISE 1113 2 00:28:09 00:25:18 1215

12 465 Stuart Hall SUPERNOVA 1071 2 00:27:53 00:26:02 1204

13 3003 Helen Pridmore SOLO 1150 2 00:35:47 00:31:07 1545

15 0 Greg Murphy Sam Murphy RS FEVA (NO SPI) 1290 RET

SPRING AFTERNOON SERIES CARRIED FORWARD to SUMMER IMPROVERS

19th June 2016

Race 6 (Afternoon Series - morning races Sprints)

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 47780 Aaron Evans TOPPER 1341 3 00:42:53 00:31:59 1258

2 3003 Helen Pridmore SOLO 1150 3 00:41:38 00:36:12 1221

3 91544 Tony Brand LASER 1095 3 00:42:46 00:39:03 1254

4 4883 Niamh Baker Rowen Baker RS FEVA XL 1235 3 00:48:47 00:39:30 1431

10th April 2016

Race 3 (Afternoon Series)

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

NC - A Div 190862 Ollie Perry LASER 1095 3 00:30:15 00:27:38 1047

NC - A Div 1 Adam Wickenden LASER 1095 3 00:32:09 00:29:22 1113

NC - A Div 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1095 3 00:32:30 00:29:41 1125

1 46734 Aaron Evans TOPPER 1341 3 00:42:06 00:31:24 1457

2 247 Phil Bergquist COMET VERSA 1170 3 00:41:05 00:35:07 1422

4th April 2016

Race 3 (Afternoon Series)

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 47780 Aaron Evans TOPPER 1341 3 00:23:08 00:17:15 NA

2 BA1 Elaine Gildon LASER 1095 3 00:20:03 00:18:19 NA


